OP \$115.00 195070

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM524912

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Newspring SBIC Mezzanine Capital II, L.P.		05/10/2019	Limited Partnership: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Codi, Inc.	
Street Address:	651 East Park Drive	
City:	Harrisburg	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	17111	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1950702	CODI
Registration Number:	2618240	CODI
Registration Number:	3321348	CODI
Registration Number:	3747112	СТ3

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7172328773

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 717-232-8771

Email: uspto@h-hpc.com

Correspondent Name: HOOKER & HABIB P.C.

Address Line 1: 150 Corporate Center Drvie Ste 203
Address Line 4: Camp Hill, PENNSYLVANIA 17011

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1-2598
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Steven D. Hobman
SIGNATURE:	/Steven D. Hobman/
DATE SIGNED:	05/24/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=New_Spring_Termination#page1.tif

 $source=New_Spring_Termination\#page2.tif$

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

WHEREAS, Codi, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a business at 651 East Park Drive, Suite 102, Harrisburg, PA 17111 (the "Grantor") is the owner of record of the following US trademark registrations:

Mark: CODI

Goods: Computer accessories, namely carrying containers for

computers and computer peripherals

Registration No.: 1,950,702

Registration Date: January 23, 1996

Mark: CODI

Goods: Computer accessories, namely carrying containers for

computers and computer peripherals in Class 9.

Registration No.: 2,618,240

Registration Date: September 10, 2002

Mark: CODi

Goods: Cases for carrying computers; and computer peripherals, namely, power adapters, mice, USB ports and memory drives in Class 9.

Registration No.: 3,321,348

Registration Date: October 23, 2007

Mark: CT3

Goods: Cases for carrying computers; and computer peripherals, namely, power adapters, mice, USB ports and memory drives in Class 9.

Registration No.: 3,747,112

Registration Date: February 9, 2010

(the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the Grantor entered into a "Security Interest" Agreement dated June 18, 2011 (the "Security Agreement"), between the Grantor and New Spring SBIC Mezzanine Capital II, L.P., ("Secured Party"), a true and correct copy of which was recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 26, 2011, at Reel 4591, Frame 0456; and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party desires to release its security interest in the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby:

1. releases and reassigns to the Grantor any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of Secured Party pursuant to the Security Agreement in the Trademarks; and

LEGAL\41212377\1

2. authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to note and record the existence of the release hereby given.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Termination of Security Interest in Trademark Registrations to be signed by its duly authorized representative as of this product day of the day of

5-10-19

Secured Party:

New Spring SBIC Mezzanine Capital II, L.P.

Name: Steven D. Hobman

Title: President

LEGAL\41212377\1

RECORDED: 05/24/2019